or improvements, including solar energy and other renewable installations, for the owners of residential 
one- to four-family buildings (“GJGNY Loan”). 

The GJGNY Residential Financing Program offers two types of GJGNY Loans, which are unsecured loans up 
to twenty-five thousand ($25,000) dollars for one- to four-family residential energy efficiency 
improvements or renewable energy system projects. The Smart Energy Loan (“SEL”) requires the 
customer to make monthly loan payments directly to NYSERDA’s loan servicer. The On-Bill Recovery